
Visit us at :  www.westcornforth.durham.sch.uk or http://goo.gl/KAYVs 

    Friday 12th June 2015   

Cornforth Chronicle  

West  Cornforth Primary School  

Pupil Attendance 

Pupil attendance for this 

week  is 91.7% com-

pared to Government  

guidelines of 95%. 

If your child is going to 

be absent from school 

please inform the office 

on 01740 654315 before 

9.30am. Thank you! 
 

School Holidays 15/16 
 

 
 

Summer Half Term 
Fri 22nd –Mon 1st June 

(1 week). 

Summer 2015 

Thurs 16th July - Thurs 

3rd Sept  

(6 weeks and 4 days) 

Autumn Half Term 2015 

Fri 23rd Oct –Mon 2nd 

Nov (1 week). 

Christmas 2015 

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues 5th 

Jan 2016 (2 weeks and 

2days). 

Spring Half Term 2016 

Fri12th Feb-Mon 22nd 

Feb (1 week). 

Easter 2016-  Thurs 24th 

March-Mon 11th April 

2016 (2 weeks and 1 day) 

May Day 2016- 

Mon 2nd May (1 day). 

Summer Half Term 2016 

Thurs 26th May –Mon 

6th June. (1 week & 1 

day). 

Summer 2016-Wed 20th 

July-to be confirmed 

 

Issue 23–Summer Term 

Upcoming School Events 

 

Fri 12th June– Intergenera-

tional Day. 

Thurs 18th June– Group 

Photo Day. 

* Proggy Matting group –

parent and child 1-3pm. 

Mon 22nd June– Sport’s 

Week. 

Tues 23rd June-  Year 6 

Height/weight & vision 

checks (pm). 

*Open Evening for parents 

and carers from 6pm. 

Wed 24th June– Class 3 trip 

to Washington Wildfowl 

Park (9-3pm). 

Thurs 25th June– Proggy 

Matting for parents and  

children from 1-3pm. 

Mon 29th June– France trip 

departs today. 

*Year 6 Puberty Talk 1-3pm. 

Tues 30th June– Primary 

Olympics (a selection of KS2 

children) from 9-3pm. 

Wed 1st July– FSU visit to 

Hall Hill Farm. 

Thurs 2nd July– Play in a 

Day for classes 3 & 4. 

Fri 3rd July– Return from 

France Trip. 

Mon 6th July-My Money 

Week. 

*Move up morning for all 

classes! 

Wed 8th July– Year 4/5/6 

performance from 6pm. 

Thurs 9th July– Year 4/5/6 

performance from 1.30pm. 

Fri 10th July– Summer 

Fayre from 1.30pm. 

Mon 13th July-  Family 

Learning Graduation Event at 

Stadium of Light 8am-1pm. 

Thurs 16th July– Break up 

for the  Summer Holidays. 

 

 

NURSERY 
Jake  

For looking 

after our little 

ones and play-

ing nicely with 

them. 

SCHOOL NEWS 

We would like to wish Mrs Charlton a speedy recov-

ery following her back operation this week. In her  

absence Mrs Smith will be the assistant Senco. 

All street entrances into the school are now open. KS2 

children to use the left hand entrance, KS1 and FSU  

children to use the new double gates, thank you. 

Today we held an intergenerational event. Members of 

our community worked alongside our pupils. Livin, 

Cornforth Partnership and Durham Police all helped 

organise the event. Thank you to all those who came 

along. 

Next Thursday the school photographer will be back in 

school to take group photographs in each class. Please 

ensure you have returned your consent form for your 

child to be included in these photographs. 

If any parent or carer is interested in learning a new 

skill with their child, Nicola Dexter from  

Cornforth House will hold a ‘proggy mat’ group next 

Thursday from 1-3pm. Please contact Cornforth 

House or the school office to register, thank you. 

Mr Leake will now be running a Code Club after school 

activity on a Thursday. If any child would like to join 

please call into the school office for a consent form. 

We are now developing the gardens around school, if 

anyone has any spare plants or time they can donate 

to help us please contact the school office, thank you. 

CLASS GUIDE 

FSU– Nursery and  

          Reception Class 

KS1– Classes 1 & 2 

KS2– Classes 3, 4, 5 & 6  

‘Happy Birthday 

to..’ 

Lucas  

& 

Beth  

who celebrated 

their birthdays this 

week! 

RECEPTION 
Charlie 

For trying to 

write  

independently 

in Read Write 

Inc and about 3 

Little Pigs. 

CLASS 1 
 Lucas 

For using su-

per adjectives 

in his writing. 

CLASS 2 
Alicia  

For an excellent 

contribution in 

P.E making her 

jumping  

obstacle course. 

CLASS 3 
Ben  

For always  

listening during 

coaching sessions 
and following 

advice in order to 

improve his  
performance 

CLASS 4 
Kacey-Leigh  

For trying 

hard during 

our maths 

revision this 

week. 

CLASS 5 
Bethany  

For being  

enthusiastic 

about all  

subjects. 

CLASS 6 
Ellis  

For lovely 

manners on our 

day out in 

Durham. 

PUPILS OF THE WEEK 

After School Activities –Summer  Term 2015 

Tuesday– Gymnastics / Computer Club 

Wednesday– Film Club / IPad Club / Change for Life/ Gardening 

Thursday– Sing for Fun & Code Club (Year 5 & 6) 


